
States Departn1ent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY- SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Robert Helms 
Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries 
P.O. Box 98000 
Baton Rouge, LA. 70898 

Dear Robert, 

January 23, 1990 

Attached are the results of the All Goose Survey that were 
provided to us for your state. Please check these data and 
notify us of any errors or omissions as soon as possible. We 
will provide you with a copy of the summary for all Mississippi 
Flyway states in the southeastern region in the near future. 

We appreciate your assistance in conducting this survey. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

attachment 

DHO/dj 

cc: Ray Aycock 



-.. _ . United States Departn1ent of the Interior 
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE 

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY· SOUTH CAMPUS 
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152 

Mr. Richard Wells 
Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation 
P.O. Box 451 
Jackson, MS 39205 

Dear Richard, 

January 23, 1990 

Attached are the results of the All Goose Survey that were 
provided to us for your state. Please check these data and 
notify us of any errors or omissions as soon as possible. We 
will provide you with a copy of the summary for all Mississippi 
Flyway states in the southeastern region in the near future. 

We appreciate your assistance in conducting this survey. 

Cordially, 

Don H. Orr 
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator 

attachaent 

DHO/dj 

cc: Ray Aycock 



LOCATION 

Zone I 
Wheeler NWR 
Jackson County 
West TVA 

ZONE TOTAL 

Zone II 
Eufaula NWR 

ZONE TOTAL 

Zone III 
Mobile Bay 

ZONE TOTAL 

Zone IV 
Choctaw NWR 

ZONE TOTAL 

I 
I 
I 

ALABAMA -December 11-15, 1989 lLL aiosE SURVEY 

Canada 

Migrants Residents Total 

20,000 0 20,000 
200 300 500 

20 0 20 

20,220 300 20,520 

0 251 251 

0 251 251 

10 10 

10 0 10 

0 0 0 

0 0 0 

Snow 

2,400 
0 
0 

2,400 

0 

145 

145 

0 

0 

White­
Fronted 

53 
0 
0 

53 

0 

0 

12 

12 

0 

0 



LOCATION 

Zone I (Northwest) 
Zone II (Central & HE) 
Zone III (Southwest) 
Zone IV (Southeast) 

STATE TOTAL 

NS : Not Surveyed 

LOUISIANA - December 11-15, 1989 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

Migrants 

NS 
100 

1,525 
0 

1,625 

Canada 

Residents 

NS 
0 

1,000 
0 

1,000 

Total 

NS 
100 

2,525 
0 

2,625 

Snow 

NS 
171,500 
311 '900 
62,800 

546,200 

White­
Fronted 

NS 
38,200 
56,800 

0 

95,000 



MISSISSIPPI - Oecember 11-15, 1989 ALL GOOSE SURVEY 

LOCATION 

Zone I 
35 Yazoo NWR 

ZONE TOTAL 

Zone II 
10 Noxubee NWR 
13 Sard1s Reservoir 

ZONE TOTAL 

Zone III 
6 Mlssissippi Sound 

STATE TOTALS 

TR : Trace (fewer than 50 blrds) 
NS : Not Surveyed 

Migrants 

2,600 

2,600 

sso 
4,000 

4,350 

NS 

6,950 

Canada 

Res1dents 

60 

60 

212 
1,000 

1 '212 

NS 

1,272 

Total 

2,660 

2,660 

562 
5,000 

5,562 

NS 

8,222 

Snow 

500 

500 

1 
27 

28 

NS 

500 

Whlte­
Fronted 

400 

400 

13 
23 

36 

NS 

400 


