

United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 23, 1990

Mr. Robert Helms Louisiana Wildlife & Fisheries P.O. Box 98000 Baton Rouge, LA 70898

Dear Robert,

Attached are the results of the All Goose Survey that were provided to us for your state. Please check these data and notify us of any errors or omissions as soon as possible. We will provide you with a copy of the summary for all Mississippi Flyway states in the southeastern region in the near future.

We appreciate your assistance in conducting this survey.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

attachment

DHO/dj

cc: Ray Aycock



United States Department of the Interior

FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 23, 1990

Mr. Richard Wells Mississippi Department of Wildlife Conservation P.O. Box 451 Jackson, MS 39205

Dear Richard,

Attached are the results of the All Goose Survey that were provided to us for your state. Please check these data and notify us of any errors or omissions as soon as possible. We will provide you with a copy of the summary for all Mississippi Flyway states in the southeastern region in the near future.

We appreciate your assistance in conducting this survey.

Cordially,

Don H. Orr

Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

attachment

DHO/dj

cc: Ray Aycock

ALABAMA - December 11-15, 1989 ALL GOOSE SURVEY

Canada

LOCATION	oanada				White-
	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	Fronted
Zone I					
Wheeler NWR	20,000	0	20,000	2,400	53
Jackson County	200	300	500	0	0
West TVA	20	0	20	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	20,220	300	20,520	2,400	53
Zone II					
Eufaula NWR	0	251	251	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	251	251	0	0
Zone III					
Mobile Bay	10	0	10	145	12
ZONE TOTAL	10	0	10	145	12
Zone IV		_,,,,			
Choctaw NWR	0	0	0	0	0
ZONE TOTAL	0	0	0	0	0
STATE TOTALS	20,220	551	20,771	2,545	53

LOUISIANA - December 11-15, 1989 ALL GOOSE SURVEY

Canada

LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	White- Fronted
Zone I (Northwest)	NS	NS	NS	NS	NS
Zone II (Central & NE)	100	0	100	171,500	38,200
Zone III (Southwest)	1,525	1,000	2,525	311,900	56,800
Zone IV (Southeast)	0	0	0	62,800	0
STATE TOTAL	1,625	1,000	2,625	546,200	95,000

NS = Not Surveyed

Canada

LOCATION	Migrants	Residents	Total	Snow	White- Fronted
Zone I		e dans same same pers, ander 1 the most spin, again distribution date.			
35 Yazoo NWR	2,600	60	2,660	500	400
ZONE TOTAL	2,600	60	2,660	500	400
Zone II					
10 Noxubee NWR	350	212	562	1	13
13 Sardis Reservoir	4,000	1,000	5,000	27	23
ZONE TOTAL	4,350	1,212	5,562	28	36
Zone III					
6 Mississippi Sound	NS	NS	NS	NS	NS
CTATE TOTAL C		1 272	0 222		400
STATE TOTALS	6,950	1,272	8,222	500	400

TR = Trace (fewer than 50 birds)

NS = Not Surveyed

F . . 1